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SUMMARY of RESULTS

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLANDEGFEDD RESERVOIR  -  23rd SEPTEMBER 2016

AUTUMN MATCH

  35  1.500fish lbs ozsWinner SCOTLAND

  57  37 15.000fish lbs ozs2nd Place

  47  30 fish lbs ozs3rd Place

  38  26 13.000fish lbs ozs4th Place

 128 fish lbs ozsGRAND TOTALS

100 lbslbsfishfishWeigh-in totals

fishIRELANDBEST BASKET   12   7  9.500lbs ozsAndrew Duncan

SCOTLANDHEAVIEST TROUT    2  1.500lbs ozsPeter Auchterlonie

fishENGLAND Philip Thompson   12   7  5.500lbs ozs

fishIRELAND Andrew Duncan   12   7  9.500lbs ozs

fishSCOTLAND Stuart Marklow   11   6  3.750lbs ozs

fishWALES Terry Llewelyn   10   6 13.500lbs ozs

fishOFFICIALS' TROPHY Joe Quinn    4   3 15.750lbs ozs

fishBest Boatman - no 2 Alan Banwell   23  13  9.250lbs ozs

[addit. 2 lbs  per fish after 3 fish]
IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

ENGLISH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLANDEGFEDD RESERVOIR  -  23rd SEPTEMBER 2016

AUTUMN MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISH

Philip Thompson 3 4 5.500 7 12 5.5004

Mark Miles 3 4 7.250 4 6 7.2501

Harry Fox 3 4 13.500 3 4 13.500

Mark Rooney 3 4 12.000 3 4 12.000

Ian Colclough 3 4 5.500 3 4 5.500

Tom Gott 2 3 1.500 2 3 1.500

Gary Haskins 2 2 13.500 2 2 13.500

Craig Barr 2 2 13.000 2 2 13.000

Dale Burgess 1 1 9.000 1 1 9.000

Graham Willis 1 1 9.000 1 1 9.000

John Pearn 1 1 6.750 1 1 6.750

Bill Rankin 1 1 3.500 1 1 3.500

John Hardy   (c) 0 0

Peter Elliott 0 0

25  37  4.000 5 30  47  4.0000

[addit. 2 lbs  per fish after 3 fish]
IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

  IRISH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLANDEGFEDD RESERVOIR  -  23rd SEPTEMBER 2016

AUTUMN MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISH

Andrew Duncan 3 4 9.500 7 12 9.5004

Tommy O'Loughlin 3 4 1.250 6 10 1.2503

Basil Shields 3 3 13.500 5 7 13.5002

Paddy Ward 3 4 15.250 3 4 15.250

Arden Pollock 3 4 1.000 3 4 1.000

Robert Crichton 3 3 7.250 3 3 7.250

Stan McCart   (c) 2 3 3.000 2 3 3.000

Kieran Doyle 2 2 15.250 2 2 15.250

Stephen Galvin 2 2 14.000 2 2 14.000

Robbie Marshall 1 1 10.750 1 1 10.750

Mike Keady 1 1 8.500 1 1 8.500

Eamon Keaney 1 1 6.750 1 1 6.750

Frank Dempsey 1 1 5.000 1 1 5.000

Barry Fox 0 0

28  39 15.000 9 37  57 15.0000

[addit. 2 lbs  per fish after 3 fish]
IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

SCOTTISH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLANDEGFEDD RESERVOIR  -  23rd SEPTEMBER 2016

AUTUMN MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISH

Stuart Marklow 3 5 3.750 6 11 3.7503

Alan Gilbert 3 4 14.250 6 10 14.2503

Derek Purves 3 5 6.000 5 9 6.0002

Stuart McLean 3 3 10.250 5 7 10.2502

Neil Anderson 3 4 8.500 4 6 8.5001

Campbell Morgan   (c) 3 3 11.500 3 3 11.500

Peter Auchterlonie 2 3 10.750 1.5002 *2 3 10.750

Grant Sutherland 1 1 15.750 1 1 15.750

Michael Thomson 1 1 7.750 1 1 7.750

Ben Robertson 1 1 5.500 1 1 5.500

Ronnie Gilbert 1 1 3.500 1 1 3.500

John Buchanan 0 0

Graeme Lynch 0 0

Gary Ormiston 0 0

24  37  1.500 11 35  59  1.5000

[addit. 2 lbs  per fish after 3 fish]
IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


Name Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED HEAVIEST

lbs ozs

  WELSH RESULTS

Fish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLANDEGFEDD RESERVOIR  -  23rd SEPTEMBER 2016

AUTUMN MATCH

ADDITIONAL
FISH

Terry Llewelyn 3 4 13.500 6 10 13.5003

Phil Wood 3 4 10.250 3 4 10.250

Gayle Marsh 3 4 6.750 3 4 6.750

Andrew Banner 3 4 1.500 3 4 1.500

Geoff Thompson 3 3 7.750 3 3 7.750

Bob Jones   (c) 2 2 7.750 2 2 7.750

Geraint Roberts 1 1 15.500 1 1 15.500

Martyn Bratton 1 1 10.250 1 1 10.250

Lewis Rumble 1 1 7.750 1 1 7.750

James Raw 1 1 6.750 1 1 6.750

Andrew Roynon 1 1 4.000 1 1 4.000

Matthew Russell 1 1 1.250 1 1 1.250

Mark Evans 0 0

Mark Williams 0 0

23  32 13.000 3 26  38 13.0000

[addit. 2 lbs  per fish after 3 fish]
IFFA Official Results
website: www.iffa.net

http://www.iffa.net


Name

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Place Country Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED ADDITIONAL HEAVIEST

lbs ozsFish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLANDEGFEDD RESERVOIR  -  23rd SEPTEMBER 2016

AUTUMN MATCH

FISH

 12Andrew Duncan 1 IRELAND  3   4  9.500  7  9.5004

 12Philip Thompson 2 ENGLAND  3   4  5.500  7  5.5004

 11Stuart Marklow 3 SCOTLAND  3   5  3.750  6  3.7503

 10Alan Gilbert 4 SCOTLAND  3   4 14.250  6 14.2503

 10Terry Llewelyn 5 WALES  3   4 13.500  6 13.5003

 10Tommy O'Loughlin 6 IRELAND  3   4  1.250  6  1.2503

  9Derek Purves 7 SCOTLAND  3   5  6.000  5  6.0002

  7Basil Shields 8 IRELAND  3   3 13.500  5 13.5002

  7Stuart McLean 9 SCOTLAND  3   3 10.250  5 10.2502

  6Neil Anderson10 SCOTLAND  3   4  8.500  4  8.5001

  6Mark Miles11 ENGLAND  3   4  7.250  4  7.2501

  4Paddy Ward12 IRELAND  3   4 15.250  3 15.250

  4Harry Fox13 ENGLAND  3   4 13.500  3 13.500

  4Mark Rooney14 ENGLAND  3   4 12.000  3 12.000

  4Phil Wood15 WALES  3   4 10.250  3 10.250

  4Gayle Marsh16 WALES  3   4  6.750  3  6.750

  4Ian Colclough17 ENGLAND  3   4  5.500  3  5.500

  4Andrew Banner18 WALES  3   4  1.500  3  1.500

  4Arden Pollock19 IRELAND  3   4  1.000  3  1.000

  3Campbell Morgan20 SCOTLAND  3   3 11.500  3 11.500

  3Peter Auchterlonie21 SCOTLAND  2   3 10.750  1.500  2 * 2 10.750

  3Geoff Thompson22 WALES  3   3  7.750  3  7.750

  3Robert Crichton23 IRELAND  3   3  7.250  3  7.250

  3Stan McCart24 IRELAND  2   3  3.000  2  3.000

  3Tom Gott25 ENGLAND  2   3  1.500  2  1.500

  2Kieran Doyle26 IRELAND  2   2 15.250  2 15.250

  2Stephen Galvin27 IRELAND  2   2 14.000  2 14.000

  2Gary Haskins28 ENGLAND  2   2 13.500  2 13.500

[addit. 2 lbs  per fish after 3 fish]website: www.iffa.net
IFFA Official Results

http://www.iffa.net


Name

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Place Country Fish lbs ozs
FISH WEIGHED ADDITIONAL HEAVIEST

lbs ozsFish lbs ozs
TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL FLY FISHING ASSOCIATION

LLANDEGFEDD RESERVOIR  -  23rd SEPTEMBER 2016

AUTUMN MATCH

FISH

  2Craig Barr29 ENGLAND  2   2 13.000  2 13.000

  2Bob Jones30 WALES  2   2  7.750  2  7.750

  1Grant Sutherland31 SCOTLAND  1   1 15.750  1 15.750

  1Geraint Roberts32 WALES  1   1 15.500  1 15.500

  1Robbie Marshall33 IRELAND  1   1 10.750  1 10.750

  1Martyn Bratton34 WALES  1   1 10.250  1 10.250

  1Dale Burgess35 eq. ENGLAND  1   1  9.000  1  9.000

  1Graham Willis35 eq. ENGLAND  1   1  9.000  1  9.000

  1Mike Keady37 IRELAND  1   1  8.500  1  8.500

  1Michael Thomson38 eq. SCOTLAND  1   1  7.750  1  7.750

  1Lewis Rumble38 eq. WALES  1   1  7.750  1  7.750

  1John Pearn40 eq. ENGLAND  1   1  6.750  1  6.750

  1Eamon Keaney40 eq. IRELAND  1   1  6.750  1  6.750

  1James Raw40 eq. WALES  1   1  6.750  1  6.750

  1Ben Robertson43 SCOTLAND  1   1  5.500  1  5.500

  1Frank Dempsey44 IRELAND  1   1  5.000  1  5.000

  1Andrew Roynon45 WALES  1   1  4.000  1  4.000

  1Bill Rankin46 eq. ENGLAND  1   1  3.500  1  3.500

  1Ronnie Gilbert46 eq. SCOTLAND  1   1  3.500  1  3.500

  1Matthew Russell48 WALES  1   1  1.250  1  1.250

John Hardy49 eq. ENGLAND  0  0

Peter Elliott49 eq. ENGLAND  0  0

Barry Fox49 eq. IRELAND  0  0

John Buchanan49 eq. SCOTLAND  0  0

Graeme Lynch49 eq. SCOTLAND  0  0

Gary Ormiston49 eq. SCOTLAND  0  0

Mark Evans49 eq. WALES  0  0

Mark Williams49 eq. WALES  0  0

[addit. 2 lbs  per fish after 3 fish]website: www.iffa.net
IFFA Official Results

http://www.iffa.net

